
^
.e. i..,

~

+n tc

3- 2*, UNITED STATES
#

.{ j NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION - '

p C WASHINGTON, D.C. 20565-0001

%,..... f-

AUG 0 9 im .

Science & Engineering Associates, Inc.
ATTN: Ms. Ilene Colina >

. SEA Plaza
'6100 Uptown Boulevard, N.E.
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

Dear Ms. Colina:
i

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 1 TO TASK ORDER NO. 7 ENTITLED "CANDU .

3U SHUTDOWN SYSTEMS RELIABILITY ANALYSIS" UNDER
CONTRACT NO. NRC-03-93-032 .

a3" .

-NRC's effort on the subject task order is no longer required by
the applicant, AECL Technologies, effective March 31,_1995.
Therefore,- the purpose of this modification is to revise the
period of performance, thereby decreasing the estimated level of '

effort by 572.2 hours from 1,379 hours to 806.8 hours. In
addition, the task order ceiling and obligated amounts are
decreased by $53,930.92 from $128,562.00 to $74,631.08. As a
result.of the decrease in the level of effort, the enclosed
Statement of Work identifies the work performed under this task
order.

In accordance with Section G.5 (c) of the subject contract
entitled " Task Order Award," this letter definitizes Modification
No. 1 of the subject task order.

The third paragraph of the definitization letter of the basic
task order is deleted in its entirety and the following is
substituted in lieu thereof:

" Task Order No. 7 shall be in effect from December 23, 3994
through April 30, 1995, with a cost ceiling of $74,631.08.
The amount of represents the total reimbursable
costs, the amount of $5,830.88 represents the fixed fee, and
the amount of represents the facility's capital cost
of money."

The accounting data for Modification No. 1 to this task order is
as follows:

B&R No.: 520-15-12-10-0
Job Code No.: J-2254-5i Appropriation No.: 31X0200.520 /
BOC No.: 252A ),

.NRR Unique Identifier: NR930327
Deobligated Amount: $53,930.92

jf

9508000361 950809 \b"

PDR CONTR
NRC-03-93-032 PDR

. .



_ . _ _ _ . _ _ . . _ _ _ _ .. _ _ _ . . - __ __ .

i

( , . .= ,
. *

1
! !

y.,

-2 - Ai)] 3 91995'

A summary of obligations for the subject task order, from award )
date through the date of this-action, is given below:

,

Total FY95 Obligation Amount: $128,562.00

: Total FY95 Deobligation Amount: $53,930.92 ;
* |

. Cumulative Amount of Obligations: $74,631.08
.

Please indicate your acceptance of this task order by having an
official, authorized to bind your organization, execute three (3) |
copies of this document in the space provided and' return two (2) '

copies'to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission,-ATTN: Ms.
Anita Hughes, Division of Contracts, T-TI2, ADM/DC/ TAB 2, .

Washington, DC 20555. You should retain the third copy for your
records. ~,

Sincerely,

i e

{ ' 'E -) -! . .r...i
dil,ois J.14iggins, pontractingOfficer:

Technical Acquia vion Branch No. 2
.

Division of Contracts
i

Office of Administrationi

i Enclosure:
As stated

lACCEPTED:
i

N1ffE

W O b S tu h t \a
TITLE

E //c /76'
DATE '

.-

4

1

1

-- . . - - -


